=DUPRISTINE

Empowering Professionals

Excel for Financial Modeling



Excel as the most important tool for modeling

a

Excel is one of the most widely used tools in financial industry

Easy to use

High reach & access to software across geographies

Flexibility

Robustness

Inbuilt features (Most people would not even be using 95% of
the features) & Extendibility

Modular and Object Oriented Architecture

Excel as a data-store

Easy to store and retrieve information
Flexibility to put many data-types in the same sheet

Functions and a range of features

Excel is easily extendible to be used as a Modeling tool

1 Modeling Context

* Understand the industry models

being used

* Create your own models rather than

just using them

* Improve & enhance productivity in

work

* Extend these models for your use
 Debug Problems



Key aspects of Modeling & Excel Usage

[ Building a ROBUST model is a must for other people to use your model|

* It should generate the correct results
e It should have proper area for Inputs/ Outputs
* It should be able to handle errors properly
 Naming/ Labeling of data items should be done properly
* Accidental changing of model parameters should be avoided
 The model should be easy to understand on computer and in printout
* Reusable components can be made in the excel sheet,
which can be made later

O SPEED is the key in modeling

* Alarge model might have multiple excel sheets and a lot of formulas and calculations. It is necessary to navigate
through the excel sheet in a speedy manner and understand it

e |tis afact that mouse is 5 times slower than using the keyboard to use excel. Due to heavy involvement of the
users, having a strong command over the keyboard shortcuts is a must!

* A well designed excel sheet is easy to understand as well



Lets take a moment to understand components of Excel
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Creating the template for financial modeling —

Matrix Integrity across sheets and tower model for within the sheet
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Sub Heading 1.1
Sub Heading 1.1.1

Sub Heading 1.2
Sub Heading 1.3

\Main Heading 2

Sub Heading 2.1
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Sub Heading 2.1

Sub Heading 2.2
Sub Heading 2.3

Sub Heading 1.1.1.1

11
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J Tower Model within sheet

e Reduce the size of the first 1-2 columns to create the
headings

> Ctrl + arrow keys to move faster from 1 section to another

e Larger column width to put in the names and text
information

 Matrix integrity to be maintained across multiple sheets
e Eases copy paste and faster dragging of formulas

e Reduces chances of errors in writing the formulas linked
across sheets



Freeze panes at the right spots to ease navigation in the model
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The years (indicating Actual and Projected) are put in one of the top row

Rows and columns are frozen at the intersection of the left hand information column and the years row
at the top

Hint: Shortcut — Alt + w + f



Case: Formatting the Data

1 Before we summarize the data or present it to the manager, we need to format the .csv in desired format
so that we can apply excel formulas to summarize and present the same. For the same, we need to
perform the following:

* Space fitting the data

* Formatting the imported file with text to columns

* Getting the relevant information from string of data using Left,
Trim

» Using referencing frame work (usage of S) to effectively use
formulas

e Converting text to numerical using istext, isnumber, and text to columns



Formatting the Data

Step 1:
For formatting open the imported file and do the “space fitting”
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Lets open the Data _ERP.csv file
Save as .xlsx (Excel format)

Remove gridlines with “Alt"+ "W”"+ "V"+ "G"

To Autofit data, select the Column A, B & C and press “Alt” + “O” + “C"+ “A”

v <

fie parmwe: | Data_ERP

Saree s ype: | CSV (Comma detmmited)

Hide Foiders

A B

broductr N. Vendor Né Fievcnue

Product Name: Product A
Sales Price: 250 per unit
Cost: 175 per unit
nunasuas Voyage En
HEHHBEEY Superpow
5-Feb-17 Winson Lt
10-Apr-17 Donald Ltc
sunaidd NDonald | te

Y Excel Moacro-Enabled Workbook
Exrel Binary Workbook
| Earel 97- 2003 Workbook
CSY UTF-& (Comma defimited)
XML Data

C

52250
65250

4750
42750
57000

A B

-Product Name Vendor Name

Product Name: Product A
Sales Price: 250 per unit
Cost: 175 per unit
28-Nov-17 Voyage Enterprises
24-Feb-17 Superpower Co.
5-Feb-17 Winson Ltd.
10-Apr-17 Donald Ltd.
10-Aug-17 Donald Ltd.
3-Jun-17 Superpower Co.
22-May-17 Bill & Co.

C

Revenue

52250
65250

4750
42750
57000
60500
19750



Formatting the Data (Cont.)

= Step 2:

* As you can see the image — Product Name, Sales Price and Cost is given in the same column (column A).

* So the first task is to take the numeric value (example: 250) in the separate column.

» Insert a new column next to the data that needs to be separated

<+ To select a column: “Ctrl” + “Spacebar”

“»* To add a new column: “Ctrl” “Ctrl” + “Shift” + “=*

A
Product Name
Product Name: Product A
Sales Price: 250 per unit
Cost: 175 per unit
28-Nov-17
24-Feb-17
5-Feb-17
10-Apr-17
10-Aug-17
3-Jun-17

B TR e

B

Vendor Name

Voyage Enterprises
Superpower Co.
Winson Ltd.
Donald Ltd.
Donald Ltd.
Superpower Co.

Do o~

C

Revenue

52250
65250

4750
42750
57000
60500

ANTIEN

+“+" or

A
Product Name
Product Name: Product A
Sales Price: 250 per unit
Cost: 175 per unit
28-Nov-17
24-Feb-17
5-Feb-17
10-Apr-17
10-Aug-17
3-Jun-17
22-May-17
12-Sep-17

C
¥ ydor Name

Voyage Enterprises
Superpower Co.
Winson Ltd.
Donald Ltd.

Donald Ltd.
Superpower Co.
Bill & Co.

Voyage Enterprises

D

Revenue

52250
65250

4750
42750
57000
60500
19750
57250



Formatting the Data (Cont.)

* Select the subject column (column A) and

use the “Text to Column” tab to separate Select the
column

the content of one excel cell into separate
column.

» Pressing “Text to Column” tab a “Convert

. = odud) ) ‘! Comvent Tu-:o Columvs Wizara Swnrl o
Text to Columns Wizard” will open, select T o 1 e e
the “Delimited” option and move to the ::::?;::S::'mn Irelepmmrbem
“Next” part of the convert wizard. ' FENGUAT gucron data tpe
24-Feb-17 0 that Bt describies your |
» In the Next part select “Other” and provide SFeb17 o A o
“Colon” (:) symbol in the blank box and e Sk e s 0
press the “Finish” button. ' 2;'-::;
12-Sep-17 9 '
T . e I D
Product Name Product A Corves Tout 15 Coharwe Wien - Smg 2013
Sales Price 250 per unit TNt AL T R W e A PN LAY oL 02 503 I N T
Cost 175 per unit t—:
28-Nov-17 e e
24-Feb-17 C
5-Feb-17 (6
10-Apr-17 ve gorve
10-Aug-17 P e i
3-Jun-17 ol
22-May-17 ' : O
12-Sep-17 — () Yo




Formatting the Data (Cont.)

= Step 3:
*  We need to take the Product information in a separate column and for that need to write a logic.

» We need to pick Product name as “Product XX" if it is written in the column B or just the upper cell name

A B C D E F
Product Mame . _'l."end::rr MName Revenue| Product Mame lﬂales Price
ll:"rud uct Name 1 Product A l | =IH5A2 =l-:$1,"-}:'.’,1- 1 ﬂ

* Copy the cell which has logic and select the cells in which you want the logic to be followed and press
enter.



Formatting the Data (Cont.)

= Step4:
* We need sales price and cost in separate columns

» For sales price and cost, we need to extract the number portion form the string. We can extract a part from a
string with the help fo “LEFT”, “RIGHT” or “MID”

' A 4 B ‘ | D | E F G | H _ | . J
Product Name Vendor Name Revenue Product mgeles Price |Cost
Product Name Product A Product A
[Sales Price 250 per unit Product A [=IF(SA3=FS1LEFT(TRIMISES) FIND(" ", TRIM{SB3)}-1),F2)
A B C D E F G H | J K

Product Name Vendor Name Revenue Product Name~Sales Price |Cost

Product Name Product A Product A

Sales Price 250 per unit Product A 250 | |

Cost 175 per unit Product A 250 =|F(SA4=GS1,LEFT(TRIM(SE4) FIND(™ ", TRIM(584))-1),G3)

* Use reference frame work ($), so that we can copy the same formula in the next column



Formatting the Data (Cont.)

= Step 5:
* Copy the Product Name, Sales Price and cost column and paste it as value.

~ To paste as value press Alt + E+ S5+ V

C D E F G
Vendor Name Revenue Product Mame Sales Price Cost
| Productd i
3 o TR P Y Ea-:n

Paste Special T X 175

r
Parste E?ﬁ
['_.- all ['_.- il using Saurce iheme Fig
[} .fl:ur_mfl:m I" Al gxcept borders .:l|.7'5
'?:3_.‘.’-!!”_!!-_ |::.- Calumn yidths 175
[} Formats [_} Farmulas and number formats 175
()} Comments () valyes and number formats '5_15
() validation all merging conditional formats [N o
Cperation 3?5
) ragne () aetuiply :}?5
() agd () Djide 175
() Subtract }?5
175
|__ Shp blarks |_ Transposg 'i?ﬁ
175
Paste Link K Cancel 'i?'_j
ET P T AT 7T ':I?'i




Formatting the Data (Cont.)

= |f you notice, Sales price and cost are written as text
= To convert from text to number, we can follow following steps:
* Select one column, lets start with sales price

* (Go to Text to columns

Just press Finish, now sales price column is numerical

* Repeat the same for next column
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250 FALSE  =ISTEXT(F3)
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spmnue Product Nalfne | Sales Price)|Cost
Prosghuct &

Product & %0 TREU
Praduct A 250 175 FALS
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Formatting the Data (Cont.)

Step 6:

Change the name of the column A from “Product Name” to “Date”

Filter the data and delete the unwanted text .

~ To filter press - Ctrl + Shift + L

Select “Items” (as shown in the image) in “Column A” which you
want to remove (which are not dates)

As shown in the image (below) excel will sort the data that needs to

be deleted.
A

[Date
Product Mame ) Pradisct A
Sales Price 250 par unit
it 175 par wnit
Product Marme Prasdisct B
Salag Price 275 par unit
[ F25 par unit
Product Mame Provdfisct
Sales Price 1R par unit
[ | 130 par unit
Product Marme Prasdisct D
Siles Price 230 par unit
[ 220 par unit
Proddiuct Mame Pradiact E
Sales Price SHY e Uit
sl F20 par wnit

e

= Wadar Mame

*  Resain =

E
Product Man =
Prosduct A
Prisduct A
Prosdiict A
Prosduct B
Prosduict B
Prosduct B
Prosuict C
Prisgduct C
Prosduict C
Prosduct O
Prisdiict [
Prosduct O
Prishiuct E
Prisduct E
Prisduct E

Sales Pri =

250
50
250
175
TS
175
180
180
180
PE]
i
PE]
400
400

175
175
175
215
235
215
130
130
130
230
220
230
3o

1 |[J-ate l: _'_! :l

A ~ )
2l sort Oldest to Newest
ﬂl Sort Mewest to Oldest

Sort by Colo k

Date Filters ]

Search (A J:'»-

| Awgust ~
[ september

| ©ctober

| Movember

e e -

| December
1 Eost
| froduct Mame




Formatting the Data (Cont.)

A B o E &
. StEp ?: .;H:LI-H‘.F _m‘ ;I.hl'll MHaaw _MHL:;;-II:TI;“-'\.HI_I.I'\J ||
abet Price 50 et v Proskait & 150
Com 75 et i Proskact & BE A
* Select the sorted data Bazdiocy Hames ina;:l Prodacr Be  An
Sabet Price 75 e i Prockact W A
- Lo 25 gt e Prodbact @ m s
* Delete the selected visible cells i el b = =
Lo LE T g Proedicr ik L
~ To delete — press Ctrl - ERI S PN =
Lot A pR i Proedicr D 1 2
ezt Hames Hegder | Prodict 1 e 1]
u a w u Lo Aad LR Prodict 400 ]
* Once the data in visible cells is deleted, remove the I -
“Filter” '
. N A B [ o E
~ Toremove Filter — press “Crtl + Shift + L” — -  Vendormame  |=| Rever = | Procuct Narl =
i
Excel !
image ‘
after A B C (i) E F G
H Doaite Wandor Mo Rapispming Product Mame Sakes Price Cost
dEIEtI ng | a:a‘-r-lu'-'-'.i'j Vopape Crlerprises 52250 Product & 250 175
24-Feb-17 Seperpower Co. 65250 Froduct A 250 175
& S-Fab-17 Wirran Lrd 4750 Product & 250 175
. 10-apr-17 Donakd Lid, 42750 Broduct b 250 175
remaonwi ng 10- A 17 Donakd Lid. 57000 Froduct & 250 175
F-lun-17 Coparpirwer L, BOSH Product & 250 175
filter F2-May-17 Bill & Co, 15750 Froduct & 20 175
12-50p-17 Voyage Eglerprises 57250 Product A 250 175
19-MNo-17 Donald Lid 11K Produck A 250 175
15-May-17 Voyage Enterprses 43000 Froduct A 250 175



Formatting the Data (Cont.)

= Step 8:

* Delete the “Column B,” as it contains no data.

» To delete select the entire column, right click and to delete -

press Ctrl -

A ] B
'Date Vendor Name
28-Nov-17 Voyage Enterprises
24-Feb-17 Superpower Co.
5-Feb-17 Winson Ltd.
10-Apr-17 Donald Ltd.
10-Aug-17 Donald Ltd.
3-Jun-17 Superpower Co.
| 22-May-17 Bill & Co.
| 12-Sep-17 Voyage Enterprises

Select
Blank
Column

C

Revenue

52250
65250

4750
42750
57000
60500
19750
57250

Blank
Column

D } E 2
Product Name Sales Price Cost
Product A 250 175
Product A 250 175
Product A 250 175
Product A 250 175
Product A 250
Product A 250 175
Product A 250 175
Product A 250 175

7 4

A < u E r o
Date ¥ ador N R Product N Sales Price Cost
28-Nov-13 Vayage Enterprines 52250 Product A B0 175
24-Feb-17 Puperpower Co. 65250 Product A 50 175
5-Feb-174 Winson Lid 4750 Product A 50 175
10-Apr-1 Donald Ltd 42750 Procuct A 230 175
10 Aug- 13 Donald Ll S7000 Product A 30 175
3-Jun-1 Superpower (o 60500 Product A 50 175
a Bl & Co. 19750 Product A 250 175
o171 Wayape Enterprises 57250 oduct A 50 175
19-Nov-14 Donakd Lid 11000 Product A 30 11
15-May-17 Voyage Enterprises 43000 Mroduct A [0 175
23-Mar-1 Puperpower Co 22750 Product A 50 175
B:Sep13 ndica Corp. 27250 Product A 250 175
B-May-171 Studytime Corp IS000 Product A B[O 175
— TR ar AR Dt A mn 1T

Final View of Imported
Data in Excel




Creating Drop-down button

-UUNM

= (Creating a drop-down y, 7 Queries & Comectors | ) 77 WP - = = B.A ,é =N
i e . ! =
| i i " o sh Sort Filter a Text to Flash  Remowe [ttt Corsolidat
SEIEEtlng IISt frnm thE A"Dw . t Link Al T Advanced Columms  Fill  Duuplicates Validation =
5 5 Tumries B Connedion Sorl & Filer [ista Tools
= Selecting source of the list
Data Validation ? o
" Press OK
Settings Imput Message Error Alert
Walidation criteria
Allow:
any value 3 gnore blank
Any value
Whale nurber
Decimal
Date
Tima
Text length
Custiarm
Apply these changes to all other cells with the same setting
Clear All ik Cancel
Total Revenue ProductD | -
Donald Ltd. Product A : « ! u bl o | P _| Q
Product B Data Validation 3 X 'Total Revanue
Product © [

ECaun‘tEr H

=5P51:5P53 A '
Product E o] | [ iAverage Revenue




Extracting information with two dimensions

* VLOOKUP and HLOOKUP helps in looking value with one dimension
* For two dimensions, we can use INDEX along with MATCH

= MATCH helps in finding the position of a value within an array, so it will help in finding out the
row and column number for the “Vendor Name” and “Product Name” respectively

= |NDEX extracts the value in a given cell (combination of row and column number) within a given
array

ProductD | Average Reven| Product B

=INDEX(J6:N12,MATCH(133,16:112,0), MATCH()32,15:N5,0))

ITnl:aI Revenue
.Dunald Ltd.




Extracting information with three dimensions

INDEX helps even when we have 3 dimensions
Third dimension is the Area selection — we have 3 different arrays to choose from
To make things easy and interesting, create “Name Ranges” — Give names to these different

arrays

Formulas (RSS! Review  View Developer

- i ] )
Go to "Name Manager |E IE lEl |= =] Define
= (Create “New” name -
ate & Lookup & Math &  More me
»  Give “Name” and “Reference” ime ~ Reference - Trig ~ Functions - Manager £ Create
1 Cefined &
Mew Name 7 b
Peame: REvEmiE Mame Manager
2ape Warkbook w
e HNew.. Edit... Telete
H . .y
Mame o value Refers To 50
=17 "Woyvage.. =Data ERP!SATZESGEL.. W
Refers t0: | —pata ERPISISESMET2 i 3
O Caniel

Using “Name Ranges” in the INDEX formula with 3 dimensions

|Average Reven| Product B |

| Bill & Co.

| =INDEX{(Revenue,Counter,Ave),MATCH(L33,124:130,0), MATCH(M32,123:N23,0),MATCH(L32,P1:P3,0))



Converting Table Format into Range

= Suppose now, you want to stop working with your data in a table without losing any table style
formatting that you applied.

* So for this you need to convert the table to a regular range of data on the worksheet.
= The procedure is....

~ Click anywhere in the table, this displays the Table Tools, adding the "Design” tab.
» On the Design tab, click "Convert to Range” option.

Click on
thE ~APTS Livaree Fanr I.r,- Formudas Llaka
“Table” B

=
! “*

I apmt Helresh

lal FHorw Law! Cusin

o | Pl gl Fedree Pl Lokamif E

7| ISanced Mows darcied Columnu

H 1 | K
Faze Wanidoe Presduct Narms
i E il s 53250 2-Jan-17 |Supaipawsr Co. | Praduct E
T SAperpoiser Cio 55250 Prochect & 2:-']' 17% TS 1-lan- 18| K Y
¥ Winson Lid 4750 Product & 250 175 T
¥ Daosrsadd Lad. 43750 Product & 250 175 TS
& Donsid Lid. S/HHN Prosdact & 251 155 ]
T Supenposer Co 0500 Product & 250 ) TS
T il & Co L9 Prochect & 4 il 15% L]
T Vispige Enberprises 57250 Product & 250 175 TS
T Drusdel Lidd, TTHMH] Proschect & 250 17n ™ Miratcss Eare
T Wi Enler piidds 43N Pooduct & 250 175 5
T Superparwer Co 22750 Product A a0 s T o e e
7 iredeza Covp. 27250 Product & 250 175 TS "
¥ Sbusdhytires Cann 25MHH  Proschsct & 250 175 TS [ 4 | ViES |I L]
¥ Wosains Erler orises B0 Product & 250 175 T L
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Thank You!

For queries, write to us at: care@edupristine.com
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